

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1860th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON FEBRUARY 15, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

SP Member HON, MA, JOSEFA Y, MATTI HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-054

RESOLUTION GRANTING CASH INCENTIVE TO ASTON PALICTE AMOUNTING TO THIRTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P30,000.00) FOR WINNING THE NORTH AMERICA BOXING FEDERATION (NABF) AND WBO INTERCONTINENTAL SUPER FLYWEIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP IN LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, USA LAST DECEMBER 18, 2016.

WHEREAS, letter dated February 14, 2017 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for a passage of a resolution granting cash incentive to ASTON PALICTE amounting to Thirty Thousand Pesos Only (P30,000.00) for winning the North America Boxing Federation (NABF) and WBO Intercontinental Super Flyweight Championship in Las Vegas, Nevada, USA last December 18, 2016;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, duly seconded by SP Members Cleo F. Gaudite, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Mae C. Javellana, Danilo U. Famoso, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to grant cash incentive to ASTON PALICTE amounting to Thirty Thousand Pesos Only (P30,000.00) for winning the North America Boxing Federation (NABF) and WBO Intercontinental Super Flyweight Championship in Las Vegas, Nevada, USA last December 18, 2016.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate